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CCH650HD (70ton {+#k) e
W7 — LEABIFEESR (25.0ton h 7 ¥ 4 bEEZE - £5E@) (Bfi ¢ ton)
TRRERE T—LE m)
(m) 120 | 150 | 180 | 21.0 | 240 | 270 | 300 | 330 | 360 | 300 | 420 | 450 | 480 | 510 | 540
38 | 70.00

4.0 66.00 63.10

4.5 59.10 58.95 58.50

5.0 52.60 52.50 52.40 52.00

5.5 45.10 45.00 44.90 44.75 44.65

6.0 39.40 39.30 | 39.20 39.10 | 39.00 | 38.85 | 335

7.0 3115 | 31.05 | 3095 | 30.85 | 30.75 | 30.65 | 3055 | 3045 | 2d%o

8.0 25.75 2565 | 2555 | 2550 | 2540 | 2530 | 25.20 2510 | 25.00 | 34%%

90 | 2185 | 2175 | 2165 | 2155 | 2145 | 2140 | 2130 | 2120 | 2140 | 21.00 | $8%6 | iome | 8%

100 | 1895 | 18.85 | 1875 | 1870 | 18.60 | 1850 | 18.40 | 18.35 | 1825 | 18.15 | 1810 | 18.00 | 17.90 | '$27% | 13.00

12.0 Ve85 | 1485 | 14.80 | 1470 | 14.60 | 1455 | 14.45 14.35 | 14.25 14.20 1410 | 14.00 | 13.95 | 13.85 | 11.05

14.0 1215 | 1210 | t200 | 1100 | 1185 | 14.75 | jdlcSEINEER 1150 | 1140 | 1130 | 1125 [ 1145 9.15
16.0 Yabs | 105 | 1040 | 10.00 9.90 9.80 9.75 9.85 9.55 9.50 9.40 9.30 9.20 7.70
18.0 "*9 80 8.65 8.60 8.50 8.40 8.30 8.25 8.15 8.05 7.95 7.90 7.80 6.55
20.0 s 7.45 7.35 7.30 7.20 7.10 7.00 6.90 6.80 6.75 6.65 5.65
22.0 NI 6.50 6.40 6.30 6.20 6.10 6.00 5.90 5.85 5.75 4.90
24.0 5.75 5.65 5.55 5.45 5.35 5.25 5.15 5.10 5.00 4.25
26.0 H2Bs 5.05 4.95 4.85 4.75 4.65 4.55 4.45 4.35 3,75
28.0 BTnE 4.40 4.30 4.20 4.10 4.00 3.95 3.85 3.30
30.0 2IpE 3.85 3.75 3.65 3.60 3.50 3.40 2.90
32.0 3.50 3.40 3.30 3.20 3.10 3.00 2.50
34.0 S22NE 3.00 2.90 2.80 2.70 2.60 2.15
36.0 SAnE 2.55 2.45 2.35 2.25 1.85
38.0 T35 2.15 2.05 1.95 1.55
40.0 dpms 1.80 1.65 1.30
42.0 1.55 1.40
o—7##| 10 10 g 8 8 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 2
Bim#ER Y JERBHER (25.0ton B 57 o FESE « 2iEH) (B2 ton)
= e 7—LE (m)
(m) 12.0 15.0 18.0 21.0 24.0 27.0 30.0 33.0 36.0 39.0 42.0 45.0 48.0 51.0
a0 | ‘eEy | ‘4%
5.0 6.50 6.50 6.50 *2B5
6.0 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 *ER0
7.0 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 | 6.50 6.50 650 | 5%
8.0 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 650 | ‘a0 | "€%
9.0 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 650 | 4% | ‘8%
10.0 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 650 | "% | "Pé%%
12.0 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 8.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
14.0 SRR 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
16.0 4R 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
18.0 R 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 650 | &% | VR0 | "ARd
20.0 650 | Y@y | P'@ns | 2855 | 6% | eEd | 8% 6.50 6.40 6.35 6.25
22.0 20 3 6.15 6.10 6.00 5.80 5.80 5.70 5.60 5.50 5.45 5.35
24.0 22 2nn 5.35 5.25 5.15 5.05 4.95 4.85 4.75 4.70 4.60
26.0 2y 4.85 4.55 4.45 4.35 4.25 415 4.05 3.95
28.0 2418 4,00 3.90 3.80 3.70 3.60 3.55 3.45
30.0 3.55 3.45 3.35 3.25 .3.20 3.10 3.00
32.0 3nE 3.10 3.00 2.90 2.80 2.70 2.60
34.0 g 2.60 2.50 2.40 2.30 2.20
36.0 o 2ms 2.15 2.05 1.95 1.85
38.0 1.90 1.75 1.65 1.55
40.0 e 1.50 1.40 1.25
42.0 e 1.15 1.00
EEER
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CCH®6 50HD (70ton {t%k)

0L—2
WES JERGHEESR (25.0ton A7 27 14 MNEBE - 2] (4 : ton)
J— L& (m) 12.0 15.0 18.0 21.0
#WITE (m) 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 8.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0
#WrTF7
e 10°130°| 10° | 30°|10° | 30° |10°{30°| 10°|30° 10°|30°|10° [30°] 10°|30°| 10°|30°| 10°|30°| 10°| 30°| 10°|30°| 10°|30° 10® | 30° | 10° | 30° | 10° | 30°
PEREE (m)
7.0 &80 650 6.50 &80
8.0 6.50 5.50 s 6.50 ey 6.50 S e
9.0 6.50 500|650 5.50 b 6.50| & ool 6.50 i o 6.50 6.50 =2 6.50 & oa
10.0 6.50|6.00(6.50 |5 60 | 5.50 450 6.506.00| 650|155 | 5.50 450 6.50| 5 55| 6.50 5,50 o 6.50| 5] 6.50 ey T
12.0 6.506.00(6.50|5.00[5.50| 5 5 |4.50 6.506.00 6.50|5.00 | 5.50| 4 oo | 4.50 6.50|6.00| 6.50|5.00| 5.50. 4.50 6.50|6.00|6.50|% g |5.50 4.50
14.0 6.50|6.00]6.50|5.00|5.50|4.00|4.50| & 2| 6.50| 5.00| 6.50| 5.0 5.50| 4.00| 4.50| & | 6.50| 6.00| 6.50]5.00] 5.50] & | 4.50| 5 5| 6.50| 6.00| 6.505.00]5.50| 5 o5 450
16.0 6.506.00| 6.50/5.00|5.50|4.00|4.50|3.50| 5.50| 6.00] .50|5.00 | 5.50| 4.00| 4.50| 3.50| 6.50 | 6.00| 6.50]5.00| 5.50| 4.00] 4.50| 3.506.50 | 6.00| 6.50|5.00|5.50| 4.00|4.50| 5 T
18.0 6.506.00| 6.505.00|5.50| 4.00(4.50|3.50| 6.50| 6.00] 6.50| 5.00 | 5.50| 4.00] 4.50| 3.50| &.50| 6.00| 6.50{5.00| 5.50| 4.00| 4.50|3.50|6.50|6.00| 6.50{5.00|5.50| 4.00|4.50{3.50
20.0 6.50 |6.00| 6.50[5.00 |5.50]4.00|4.50|3.50| 6.50]| 6.00] 6.50|5.00| 5.50| 4.00| 4.50| 3.50| & 50| 6.00| 6.50{5.00| 5.50| 4.00| 4.50| 3.50|6.50| 6.00| 6.50|5.00|5.50| 4.00| 4.50{3.50
22.0 |a50 600|650 [5.00 | 5.50|4.00|4.50|3.50| 6.50| 6.00| 650 5.00| 5.50| 4.00| 4.50| 3.50|6.50{ 6.00| 6.50|5.00{ 5.50| 4.00| 4.50| 3.50|6.50 | 6.00| 6.50|5.00|5.50| 4.00|4.50|3.50
24.0 e 5.50]2.00]2.50[3.50]% e [ o) 6.10] 5.00] 5.50] 4.00{ 4.50] 2.50] 6.00| 6.00| 6.00] 5.00] 5.50] 4.00] 4.50] 3.50]5.95| 5.95] 5.95]5.00] 5.50| 4.00[ 4.50] .50
26.0 £ al4.00]4,50|3.50 5.50|5.00]5.50] 4.00| 4.50| 3.50 E%Ls.w 5.40|5.00 5.40] 4.00| 4.50| 3.50| 5.30| 5.30| 5.30|5.00|5.30] 4.00| 4.50|3.50
28.0 ool 4.50(3.50 = 0615.00] 4.00{4.50] 350 sl 4.90]4.90| 4.90] 4.00] 4.50| 3.50| 4 80| 4.80| 4.804.80| 4.80| 4.00{4.50]3.50
30.0 e e oe| 400 | 4:50]8.50 % 7ala g0 4.45] 4.00] 4.45| 3.505 55 |3 mo| 4.35]4.35] 4.35] 4.00[ 4.35|3.50
32.0 0| 350 ~ [5e] 4.00] 410350 el ool 4.00] 4.00] 4.00(3.50
34.0 i % .06|3.75| 350 5s| 3.65|3.65|3.50
36.0 By % en|3.35|3.35
|36 8mx |37 B |
38.0 3.25/3.05
40.0
42.0
44.0
J—LE (m) 24.0 : 27.0 30.0 33.0
WY TE (m) 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0
R :
it 10° | 30°(10°{30°|10°|30°[10°|30%| 10°(30°| 10| 30°|10°|30° | 10°|302| 10°| 30°| 10°(30°|10°|30°|10°|30°| 10°|30°[10°|30°[10°|30°|10° [ 30°
TEEERE (m)
7.0
80  |ei5o
9.0  [eso| |¥g; &80 %o
100 |sso|  [e50|  |swo 650| |osol. |ss0 650| [ews|  [5Ey Ba0|  |eay
12.0 6.50 4 o] 6.50 5.50 nEs 6.50| & oo| 6.50 550 hanl  |650(66n]6.50 550 e 6.50 | 2] 6.50 &30 ey
14.0 6.50(6.00|6.50 |5 op | 5.50 4.50 6.50|6.00] 6.50| 5 06| 5.50] 4.06| 4.50 5.50 |6.00(6.50 | '5.00|5.50 450 6.50|6.00|6.50|= 60 5.50 450
16.0 6.50(6.00(6.50 [5.00 | 5.50 |4 o | 4.50 5. 50| 6.50 | 6.00] 6.50[5.00 | 5.50| 4.00] 4.50| § 55| 6.50 |6.00|6.50| 5.00|5.50| 4 op |4.50 6.50/6.00|6.50|5.00|5.50| 4 50| 4.50
18.0 6.50|6.00|6.50 |5.00 |5.50] 4.00]4.50|3.50] 6.50] 6.00] 6.50]5.00 | 5.50] 4.00] 4.50] 3.50(6.50 | 6.00|6.50| 5.00|5.50 | 4.00 |4.50 |3 ‘s | 6.50 | 6.00] 6.505.00 5.50] 4.00| 4.50| 5 £
20.0 6.50|6.00] 6.50 [5.00 |5.504.00 | 4.50|3.50] 6.50 6.00] 6.:50]5.00 | 5.50| 4.00| 4.50| 3.50[6.40 | 6.00|6.50 | 5.00|5.50 | 4.00 [4.50 |3.506.50 | 6.00] 6.50|5.00| 5.50| 4.00] 4.50| 3.50
22.0 6.50|6.00| 6.50[5.00 | 5.50]4.00|4.50|3.50] 6.50| 6.00] 6.50[5.00 | 5.50 4.00| 4.50| 3.50|6.40 |6.00| 6.40 | 5.00|5.50|4.00 | 4.50 |3.50| 6.30 | 6.00| 6.30] 5.00| 5.50| 4.00| 4.50| 3.50
24,0 5.85|5.855.85 |5.00|5.50 | 4.00]4.50{3.50] 5.75] 5.75| 5.75|5.00| 5.50| 4.00| 4.50] 3.50|5.65 | 5.65|5.65 | 5.00|5.50 | 4.00|4.50 |3.50| 5.55 | 5.55| 5.55(5.00| 5.00] 4.00| 4 50| 3.50
26.0 5.20|5.205.20 [5.00]5.20|4.00]4.50|3.50] 5.15] 5.15| 5.15|5.00| 5.15| 4.00| 4.50| 3.50|5.05 | 5.05|5.05 | 5.00|5.05 | 4.00|4.50 |3.50| 4.95 | 4.95| 4.95{4.95| 4.95[ 4.00| 4.50| 3.50
28.0 4.70|4.70] 4.70[4.70|4.70| 4.00 | 4.50|3.50| 4 50| 4.60| 4.60]4.60 | 4.60| 4.00| 4.50] 3.50]4.50 | 4.50| 4 50 | 4.50|4.50|4.00 |4.50 |3.50| 4.40 | 4.40| 4.40|4.40| 4.40| 4.00] 4.40| 3 50
30.0 4.25|4.05] 405|425 4.25|4.00|4.25|3.50] 4.15] 4.15| 4.15]4.15 | 4.15| 4.00| 4.15] 3.50{ 4.05 | 4.05| 4,05 | 4.05|4.05|4.00 |4.05 |3.50| 3.95 | 3.95| 3.95|3.95|3.95| 3.95[ 3.95|3 50
320  [29aioe]3.90]3.90|3.90]3.90|3.90|3.50| 3.60| 3.80| 5.80]3.80 | 3.80| 3.80| 3.80| 3.50]3.70 [3.70 370 3.70[3.70 370370 3.50] 3.60 3.60] 3.60]3.60] 3.60[ 3.60] 3.50] a.50
34.0 b |2.553.553.55]3.55|3.50| % g | 4 40| 3.45|3.45 | 3.45| 3.45| 3.45| 3.45|3.35 |3.35|3.35 | 3.35|3.35|2.35|3.35 |3.35|3.20 | 3.20| 3.20|2.20|8.20| 3.20{ 3.20{8.20
36.0 45 |3.25|3.25|3.25|3.25 a.10|3.10(3.10]3.10{3.10/3.10[5 6o | 3.00{3.00 | 3.00|3.00|3.00 |3.00 [3.00| 2.50 | 2.90| 2.90| 2.90| 2.90| 2.90| 2.90| 2.90
38.0 315|300]2.95]2.95 N oelboe|2.85|2.852.85|2.85 5 e0|2.75|2.75|2.75|2.75|2.75|2.75 ' as | 2.60| 2.60 | 2.60| 2.60| 2.60| 2.60| 2.60
40.0 B e el 260260 550 | 2.80|2.50 |2.50 2,50 |2.50 S re|2.35|2.35|2.35| 2.35| 2.35|2.35
42.0 s 540/2.35 5 s |2.25|2.25 Al215]2.15]2.15]2.15)2.15
44.0 o] 510 |2.05 el 4.90] 1.90]1.00] 1.0
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#HI TR m) 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 9.0 12.0
WeTE7
k208 102 309 10°| 30°| 10°| 30°| 10°| 30°|10°| 30°|10°| 30°10°(30°| 10°{ 30°| 109 30°| 10° 30°| 10°| 30°| 10°30° 10 30°(10°|307(10|30°|10°| 30°| 10°| 30°| 10°|30°
fERESEE (m)
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0 . |85 550 550
120 |650(a00e 50| |55 lase|  [650 leso| |52a 650  lesd  |oad [ o5
14.0 6.50/6.00/6.50/36|5.50 4.50 6.50(6.00(6.50 5500 4500 |e.s0le%ele.s0|  |s.s0l  [iEe 5501550650 |580 |40 6.50|550!6.50
16.0 6.50(6.00/6.50[5.00/5.50[3 g |4.50 6.506.0016.505.00(5.50[ G |4-50 6.506.00|6.50|5 po|5-50. 14.50 6.506.00(6.50|57/5.50]  |4.50 6.50|6.00/6.50[5 0a
18:5mx

18.0 6.50{6.00/5.50]5.005.50/4.004.50| 5 5| 6.50[.00/6.50(5.00|5.50/4.00 4.50 5 55|6.50|6.00| 6.50/5.00/5.50/2766(4.50 6.50|6.00(6.50|5.00|5.50] 4 G5|4.50) 6.50|6.00]6.50(5.00
20.0 6.50/6.00(6.5015.00|5.50/4.00]4.50|3.50(.50(6.00/6.50(5.00|5.50(4.00]4.50]3.50]6.50[6.00[6.50]5.00[5.50]4.00}4 50| 3 50[6.50|6.006.50| 5.00] 5.50|4.00| 4.50[5 55| 6.50| 6.00/6.505.00
22.0 6.20/6.00(6.20/5.00/5.5014.00 |4.50|3.50(6.10|6.00/6.10|5.00|5.50/4.00|4.50|3.50|6.00|6.00|6.00/5.00/5.50/4.00|4.503.50[5.90| 5.90|5.90| 5.00{ 5.50|4.00|4.50|3.50| 5.85 5.85(5.85/5.00)
24.0 5.45/5.45(5.45/5.00(5.45/4.00(4.50|3.505.35(5.35|5.35(5.00|5.35/4.00(4.50|3.50|5.25|5.25|5.25/5.00|5.25(4.00|4.50|3.50(5.15| 5.15|5.155.00| 5.15/4.004.50|3.50{ 5.10| 5.10/5.10|5.00
26.0 4.85|4.854.85/4.85(4.85/4.00(4.50(3.50|4.75(4.7514.75(4.75|4.75/4.00(4.50|3.50|4.65|4.85|4.65/4.65|4.65|4.00|4.50 |3.50|4.55(4.55|4.55|4.554.55/4.00|4.50| 3.50| 4 45| 4.45|4.45/4.45
28.0 4.304.30/4.304.304.30l4.00|4 20| 3.50] 4.20]4.204.204.20|4.20(4.00|4.20[3.50|4.104.10| 4.10|4.10[4.10[4.00|4.10|3.50|4.00| 4.00|4.00| 4.00| 4.00|4.00|4.00|3.50| 3 85| 3.95/3.95/3.95
30.0 3 85/3.85|3.85(3.85(3.85/3.85(3.85/3,50(3.75|3.75/3.75|3.75(3.75|3.75|8.75|3.50/3.65|3.65|3.65(3.65/3.65|3.65|3.65|3.50/3.60| 3.60|3.60 3.603.60/3.50/3.60|3.50| 3.50| 3.50[3.50/3.50

32.0 3.50/3.50|3.50/3.50(3.50/3.50|3.50|3.50|3.40(3.40|3.40|3.40|3.40(3.40|3.40|8.40/3.30|3.30 3.30'3.30 3.30/3.30/3.30(3.30(3.20| 3.20|3.20| 3.20| 3.20/3.20|3.20|3.20/3.10|3.10|3.10/3.10
34.0 3.10[3.10/3.10[3.10|3.10[3.10|3.10|3.10/3.00/3.00/3.00/3.00|3.00|3.00/3.00/3.00/2.90(2.90| 2.90|2.90|2.90{2.902.90(2,90|2.80| 2,80 2.80| 2.80| 2.80/2.80|2.80| 2.80| 2.70|2.70|2.702.70|
36.0 2.80|2.80/2.802.80|2.80[2.80|2.80|2.80|2.70/2.70|2.70|2.70|2.70[2.70|2.70|2.70|2.55|2.55| 2.55|2.55 2.55|2.55 2.55|2.55|2.45/2.45|2 45| 2.45(2.45|2.45(2.45| 2.45)| 2.35| 2.35|2.35|2.35
38.0 2 50|2.50(2.50(2.50(2.50[2.50|2.502.50/2.40/2.40|2.402.40|2.40(2.40|2.40|2.40|2.30|2.30/ 2.30/2.30|2.302.302.30|2.30|2.15|2.15|2.15/2.15/2.15/2.15|2.15] 2.15/2.05| 2.05) 2.05/2.05

40.0 2.26|2.252.25[2.25/2. 252 25|2.25|2.25|2.15/2 15[2.15/2.15[2.15/2.15|2.15|2.15/2.00{2.00| 2.00|2.00|2.00|2.00|2.00|2.00{1.90{ 1.90]1.90( 1.80/ 1.90|1.90|1.90{ 1.90{ 1.80| 1.80| 1.80|1.80

42.0 ol 5612.00[2.00|2.00[2 00]2.00]2.00]1.90[1.90]1 90}1.90]1.90]1.90]1.90]1 .901.75(1.75| 1.75/1.76|1.75|1 .751.75|1 751 65|1.65|1.65|1.65|1.65|1.65/1.65| 1.65/1.65| 1.55/1.55/1 55

43.9m:

44.0 1.80|1.80/1.801.80|1.80| 1.80[} 7o|1.701.70[1.70/1.70/1.70|1.70[1.70|1.60|1.60| 1 60 1<eo|1.so 1.60[1.60]1.80|1.45|1.45(1.45|1.45(1.45[1.45(1 45/1.45/1.30{1.301.30[1.30
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